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SD5in1 CARD CONN

XKSD-1251-5C1
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1.34 [0.053]

1.50 [0.059]

0.75 [0.030]

0.70 [0.028]

0.97 [0.038]

1.45 [0.057]

1.48 [0.058]

27.20 [1.071]

0.80 [0.031](ref.)

xD Card

SD/MMC/MMC 4.0 Card

MS Card

17.00 [0.669]

21.60 [0.850]

24.15 [0.951]

23.10 [0.909]

25.20 [0.992]

1.19 [0.047]

2.23 [0.088]

0.92 [0.036]

1.80 [0.071]

2.20 [0.087]

2.90 [0.114]
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3.00 [0.118]
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1.45 [0.057]

0.80 [0.031]

4.58 [0.180]

0.12

Without SD Card

With SD Card

(WP lock)

With SD Card

 (WP unlock)

W/P GND W/PW/P

1.34 [0.053]

2.09 [0.082]

2.84 [0.112]

3.59 [0.141]

4.34 [0.171]

5.09 [0.200]

5.84 [0.230]

6.59 [0.259]

7.34 [0.289]

8.09 [0.319]

8.84 [0.348]

9.31 [0.366]

0.29 [0.011]

1.04 [0.041]

2.54 [0.100]

3.29 [0.129]

4.04 [0.159]

4.79 [0.188]

5.54 [0.218]

6.24 [0.245]

7.21 [0.284]

8.38 [0.330]

9.83 [0.387]

20.26 [0.798]

4.45 [0.175]

27.10 [1.067]
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26.20 [1.031]

1.00 [0.039]

8.51 [0.335]

Pitch 1.00*18=18.00 [0.709]

0.60 [0.024]

1.50 [0.059]

6.70 [0.264]

0.58 [0.023]

3.08 [0.121]

5.65 [0.222]

8.08 [0.318]

9.95 [0.392]

1.93 [0.076]

4.43 [0.174]

6.93 [0.273]

9.31 [0.367]

17.00 [0.669]

2.00 [0.079]

0.70 [0.028]

3.00 [0.118]

1.60 [0.063]

2.00 [0.079]
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1
1
.
3
5
 
[
0
.
4
4
7
]

1
1
.
7
0
 
[
0
.
4
6
1
]

1
1
.
0
0
 
[
0
.
4
3
3
]

1
1
.
3
5
 
[
0
.
4
4
7
]

1
1
.
7
0
 
[
0
.
4
6
1
]

1
3
.
9
0
 
[
0
.
5
4
7
]

Ø2.00 [Ø0.079]

Ø1.50 [Ø0.059]

Ø2.00 [Ø0.079]

PIN No. FUNCTION

xD Pin Assignment

XD01

XD02

XD03

XD04

XD05

XD06

XD07

XD08

XD09

XD10

XD11

XD12

XD13

XD14

XD15

XD16

XD17

XD18

XD19

CARD DETECT

READY / BUSY

READ ENABLE

CARD ENABLE

COMMAND LATCH ENABLE

ADDRESS LATCH ENABLE

WRITE ENABLE

WRITE PROTECT

GND

DATA0

DATA1

DATA2

DATA3

DATA4

DATA5

DATA6

DATA7

VCC

GND

PIN No.

W/P

P01

P02

P03

P04

P05

P06

P07

P08

P09

P10

P11

P12

P13

P14

P15

P16

P17

P18

P19

P20

P21

P22

P23

SD MMC MMC 4.0 MS

Write Protect

Name Description

DAT1 Data Line [Bit 1]

DAT0 Data Line [Bit 0]

DAT2
Data Line [Bit 2]

CD/DAT3 Card Detect/Data Line [Bit 3]

VSS2 Support Voltage Groung

CMD Command/Response

VSS1 Support Voltage Groung

VDD Support Voltage

CLK Clock

Name Description

RSV Reserved for future use

CMD Command/Response

Support Voltage GroungVSS1

Support VoltageVDD

ClockCLK

Support Voltage Groung
VSS2

DataDAT DAT0 Data

VSS2

ClockCLK

Support VoltageVDD

VSS1

Command/ResponseCMD

DataDAT3

DAT7 Data

DAT1 Data

DAT2 Data

DAT6 Data

DAT5 Data

DAT4 Data

Name Description Function

Reserved

VSS

BS

VCC

SDIO

INS

Reserved

SCLK

VCC

VSS

VSS

Serial protocol bus state signal

VCC

Serial protocol data signal

Reserved

Reserved

Stick insertion/extraction detect-terminal

Serial protocol clock signal

VCC

VSS

SD/MMC/MMC 4.0/MS Pin Assignment

Name

GND GND

Support Voltage Groung

Support Voltage Groung

RECOMMEENDED PCB LAYOUT

TOLERANCE UNLESS OTHERWISE ±0.05

PAD AREA

CONN. OUTLINE

NO COPPER AREA

Note:

1.材料 Material:

   1-1.塑料 Plastic:LCP，S475，Black，UL94V-0

   1-2.触点 Contact:C5210-H

   1-3.外壳 Shell:SUS304-H

2.电镀 Plating:

   2-1.触点 Contact:

         接触面 Contact Area:Au 1u”min.Plating

                           Over Ni 50u”min.

         焊尾 Soldertail:Matte Tin 100u”min.Plating

                           Over Ni 50u”min.

   2-2. 外壳 Shell:

       50u”Ni Plating Overall

       Soldertail:1u”Gold Plating Over Ni 50u” min.

3.Contact And Tail Coplanarity To Be 0.12mm max.

XKB  Connecititty

XKB  Connecititty

XKB  Connecititty

XKB  Connecititty

XKB  Connecititty


